NUED 12.2.99

12-14-1999



FORM PTO-1595

101221724

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	emarks: Please record the attached original documents thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Todd Power Corporation 50 Emjay Boulevard Brentwood, New York 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Re-Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation f/k/a IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached* [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application	B. Patent No.(s): 4,864,478 4,941,076 See attached Exhibit A
is:	1 10 5 137 5 137
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? [] Yes [x] No
concernir g document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [2]
Name: Basam E. Nabulsi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal /.ddress:	[x] Previously paid (see attached documents)
Street Address: Cummings & Lockwood	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Four Stamford Plaza P.O. Box 120	8. Deposit account number: 11-0231
City: Sta nford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing: Signature: Alabah Date:	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\frac{12/2}{9}$ sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

08-20-1999

F()	RM	PT	0-1	595
-----	----	----	-----	-----

FORM PTO-1595	R	(HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
		101123867	**************************************	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Hone	rable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the f.	e attached original documents
Todd Post 50 Emjay Brentwo of Standard Post	te: July 16, 1999 ation number(s) or registrate Application No.(s)	erger hange of Name Addition number(s):	Name and address of Name: IBJ Whitehall f/k/a IBJ Schroot Internal Address: Street Address: Country: USA Strional name(s) & address Yes [x] No Patent No.(s): 4,864,4 4,941.0	978 976
applica	document is being filed tog tion, the execution date of		See attached Exhibit	A
	address of party to whom cog document should be mailed	prrespondence 6. T	Total number of appl	lications and/or patents [2]
	Basam E. Nabulsi ddress: dress: Cummings & Lockwo Four Stamford Plaza P.O. Box 120 mford State: CT Zip: 069	od 7. 1 [1] 8. 1	Total fee (37 CFR 3. x] Enclosed] Authorized to be Deposit account numerical duplicate copy of the	e charged to deposit account
		DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
To the be- true copy	son Signing: Response to the original document.	1	ust 13.1999	rect and any attached copy is a 80E cument: [3]
19/1999 MTHAI1	00000275 4864478	***		
FC:581	80.00 00			

WHEREAS TODD POWER CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINSS CREDIT CORPORATION, AS AGENT, f/k/a IBJ SCHRODER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, AS AGENT ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") a certain Patent Assignment of Security (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9257, Frame 0493 on June 22, 1998 with respect to certain patents and the U.S. app ications thereof, including those set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and thereto (the "Parents"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement provided a collateral security interest in the Patents and for certain loans made by Lenders to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest and assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Patents, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Patents.

Notary Public

A LIEN V. BURNES restary Fuelic, State of New York No. 60-4969531

Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires July 16, 16, 2000

1052155 1/DZS/25254/105 7/9/99

PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0334

EXHIBIT A

Exhibit A to a PATENT RE-ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT dated July _____, 1999, by and between IBJ Whitehall Businss Credit Corporation, as Agent, f/k/a IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation, as Agent and Todd Power Corporation.

APPLICATION OR PATENT NO.	ISSUE OR <u>FILING DATE</u>	TITLE
4,804,478		Integrated Magnetics Power Converter
4,941,076		Start-up Circuit for a High Voltage DC-AC

PATENT
REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 12/02/1999